
Pray for the Nations
Alune, Sapalewa in Indonesia

Source: Monash University Maluku Project

Population: 24,000
World Popl: 24,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Alune
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Amahei in Indonesia

Population: 90
World Popl: 90

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Malay, Ambonese
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 35.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ambelau in Indonesia

Population: 9,200
World Popl: 9,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Ambelau
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 6.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ambonese in Indonesia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 340,000
World Popl: 395,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Malay, Ambonese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 40.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ambonese in Netherlands

Source: Anonymous

Population: 55,000
World Popl: 395,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Malay, Ambonese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 45.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Asilulu in Indonesia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 9,900
World Popl: 9,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Asilulu
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.50%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bengoi, Isal in Indonesia

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Benggoi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 14.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Boano in Indonesia

Population: 8,000
World Popl: 8,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Sou Puan
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 30.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Bobot, Atiahu in Indonesia

Population: 6,700
World Popl: 6,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Bobot
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 34.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bonfia, Masiwang in Indonesia

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 1,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Masiwang
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Buru, Boeroe in Indonesia

Source: Priadi Saptono - Shutterstock

Population: 53,000
World Popl: 53,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Buru (Indonesia)
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Emplawas in Indonesia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Malay, Ambonese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 55.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Geser-Gorom in Indonesia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 82,000
World Popl: 82,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Geser-Gorom
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 2.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Haruku in Indonesia

Source: Franc Le Blanc

Population: 29,000
World Popl: 29,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Haruku
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 1.21%

Chr Adherents: 4.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Hitu in Indonesia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 19,000
World Popl: 19,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Hitu
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Huaulu in Indonesia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Huaulu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.4%

Chr Adherents: 6.8%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Jahalatan in Indonesia

Population: 2,000
World Popl: 2,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Yalahatan
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kaibubu in Indonesia

Population: 900
World Popl: 900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Malay, Ambonese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Laha, Central Ambonese in Indonesia

Source: Franc Le Blanc

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Laha (Indonesia)
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 55.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Larike-Wakasihu in Indonesia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 10,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Larike-Wakasihu
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.90%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Latu in Indonesia

Population: 4,100
World Popl: 4,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Latu
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.60%

Chr Adherents: 0.80%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Liana in Indonesia

Population: 4,900
World Popl: 4,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Liana-Seti
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Lisabata-Nuniali in Indonesia

Population: 1,800
World Popl: 1,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Lisabata-Nuniali
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 35.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Lisela in Indonesia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 17,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Lisela
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Loloda in Indonesia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 3,200
World Popl: 3,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Laba
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 25.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Loun in Indonesia

Population: 70
World Popl: 70

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Malay, Ambonese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Luhu in Indonesia

Population: 9,000
World Popl: 9,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Luhu
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Manipa, Soow Huhelia in Indonesia

Population: 4,000
World Popl: 4,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Manipa
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Manusela, Wahai in Indonesia

Population: 7,500
World Popl: 7,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Sou Upaa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nimboran in Indonesia

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 17,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Nimboran
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nuaulu, North in Indonesia

Population: 800
World Popl: 800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Nuaulu, North
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 10.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nuaulu, South in Indonesia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 2,200
World Popl: 2,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Nuaulu, South
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Nusa Laut in Indonesia

Source: Franc Le Blanc

Population: 3,500
World Popl: 3,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Malay, Ambonese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 25.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Paulohi in Indonesia

Population: 90
World Popl: 90

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Indonesian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Salas, Liambata in Indonesia

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Masiwang
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 55.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Saleman, Hatue in Indonesia

Population: 8,700
World Popl: 8,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Saleman
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Saparua in Indonesia

Source: Franc Le Blanc

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 17,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Saparua
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Seit Kaitetu in Indonesia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 14,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Seit-Kaitetu
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sula in Indonesia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 85,000
World Popl: 85,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Sula
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tamilouw, Sepa in Indonesia

Population: 8,900
World Popl: 8,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Sepa (Indonesia)
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 10.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Te'un in Indonesia

Population: 1,900
World Popl: 1,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Malay, Ambonese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Teluti, Silen in Indonesia

Population: 27,000
World Popl: 27,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Sou Nama
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tulehu, Northeast Ambonese in Indonesia

Source: Franc Le Blanc

Population: 32,000
World Popl: 32,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Tulehu
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 30.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Watubela, Wesi in Indonesia

Population: 8,300
World Popl: 8,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Watubela
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 25.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wemale, North in Indonesia

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 11,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Wemale
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wemale, South  in Indonesia

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 11,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Maluku-Central

Main Language: Wemale
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3


